02-27-2001

09/764990

Commissioner of Patents &

Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1619A 10162282 | 27 IEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 |
|---|---|
| (Rev. 6-99) | 5 ONLY 400/ 1160 UPU 1/PTU 22 JAN 4 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl | lease record the attached original document or copy thereof. |
| 1. Submission Type | 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): |
| X New | BESSE, Jerome |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | NGUYEN, Tam |
| Document ID # | LEYDER, Joelle |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No |
| Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): | 4. Nature of conveyance: |
| Name: Laboratoire L. Lafon | X Assignment Merger |
| Street Address: 19, avenue du Professeur Cadiot | Security Agreement Change of Name |
| City: Maisons Alfort | Other: |
| State/Country: France Zip: F-94701 | Execution Dates: 12182000 |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) | 09/764990 |
| 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | ication, |
| X the first execution date of the application is : 121820 | |
| X the filing date of the application is: 01222001 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 40.00 OP | |
| 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 7. Number of applications and patents 1 |
| concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 | |
| or | 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. | X Enclosed |
| Washington, DC 20004 | Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358 |
| Tel. 202-638-6666 | to be charged to deposit associations |
| Attorney Docket No. P66226US0 | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| | |
| Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. | ng information is true and correct and any attached copy |
| 1 1/1 / | January 22, 2001 |
| William E. Player, Reg. No. 31,409 | Date |
| Name of Person Signing/ 1999." | nature |
| Total n | umber of pages excluding cover sheet: 1 |

JPH&S 103-11/99

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1/ Jérôme BESSE, a French citizen residing at : Galenix Developpement-Europarc, 14, rue gustave Hertz, F-33600 PESSAC
- 2/ Tam NGUYEN, a French citizen residing at : c/o LABORATOIRE L. LAFON, 19 avenue du Professeur Cadiot, F-94701 MAISONS ALFORT France
- 3/ Joëlle LEYDER, a French citizen résiding at : c/o LABORATOIRE L. LAFON, 19 avenue du Professeur Cadiot, F-94701 MAISONS ALFORT France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to :

LABORATOIRE L. LAFON

19, avenue du Professeur Cadiot, F-94701 MAISONS ALFORT France

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

which application was

- (a) executed by the undersigned on the 18 day of December 2000
- (b) filed on the 19th day of July 1999, as PCT application N° PCT/FR99/01760, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at MAISONS ALFORT

18th this

day of DECEMBER 2000

Inventor(s)

Jérôme BESSE

Tam NGUYEN

Joëlle LEYDER

PATENT RECORDED: 01/22/2001 REEL: 011531 FRAME: 0494